



The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

November 21, 2024

SUBJECT: DISPOSAL OF FRACTIONAL SHARE CERTIFICATES

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company having credited 10% bonus shares into respective accounts of the certificates holders in the Central Depository System of CDC and dispatched physical share certificates for bonus shares to the registered address of the entitled certificate holders, has also consolidated and disposed of the fractional share certificate through TREC Holder of Pakistan Stock Exchange. Details of the sale of proceeds are as under:

Number of Fractional Share Certificates : 814

Date of Transaction : 21st November, 2023

Rate/Share : 151.00 Total Amount : 122,814/-

Name of TREC Holder : Natasha Jan Mohammad

The Sale proceed against disposal of fractional share certificates has been distributed amongst the shareholders concerned according to their entitlement.

Yours Sincerely,

Per Pro Pakistan Cables Limited

Natasha Mohammad

Company Secretary & Head of Legal